
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 4053
TO BE ANSWERED ON- 19/12/2024


PM PARTICULARLY VULNERABLE TRIBAL GROUPS DEVELOPMENT
MISSION

4053. SHRI ARUN BHARTI:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has the details of funds utilization and expenditure incurred under the PM PVTG Development Mission 2023;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including the expenditure incurred, category-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to collect and maintain central data for PVTGs for more targeted implementation of schemes for tribals and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the details of measures taken by Government for the socio-economic development of PVTGs of Bihar and Jharkhand?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI DURGADAS UIKEY):

(a) to (d): For the socio-economic development of 75 PVTG communities residing in 18 States and one UT including Bihar and Jharkhand, Hon'ble Prime Minister launched Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha AbhiyaN (PM JANMAN) (Pradhan Mantri PVTG Development
Mission, name as per budget announcement 2023-24) on 15th November 2023. The mission aims to provide basic facilities such as safe housing, clean drinking water and improved access to education, health and nutrition, road and telecom connectivity, electrification of unelectrified households and sustainable livelihood opportunities in 3 years. These objectives are being met through 11 interventions implemented by 9-line Ministries. The implementation of respective interventions including maintenance of details of funds utilization and expenditure is the responsibility of concerned Ministry. Details of financial progress, Ministry-wise & State-wise, under the Abhiyan are at Annexure-I. In view of the implementation of PM JANMAN, the Ministry of Tribal Affairs through the State Governments/ UT Administration/departments have undertaken habitation level data collection exercise through PM Gati Shakti mobile application to estimate PVTG population figures and infrastructure gaps in order to cover PVTG population residing in villages & habitations.


Annexure-I

Annex referred to in reply to part (a) to (d) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4053 for answer on 19.12.2024 raised Shri Arun Bharti regarding “PM Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups Development Mission”

Details of financial progress, Ministry-wise & State-wise, under the Abhiyan*
S.
N
o.

Name of
State

MoRD (PMA
Y-G)

MoRD (P
MGSY)

MoHFW (
NRHM)

MoWCD
(POSHA
N 2.0)

MoE (SS
A)

MoP (RD
SS)

MNRE MoC (Do
T-USOF)

MoTA

Financial rele
ase of central
share (Rs.in
Crore)

Financial
Sanction (
Rs. in Cro
re)

Financial
Sanction (
Rs. in Cro
re)

Financial
Sanction (
Rs. in Cro
re)

Financial
Sanction (
Rs. in Cro
re)

Financial
Sanction (
Rs. In Cr
ore)

Indicative Fi
nancial Sanc
tion (Rs. In
Crore)

Financial
Sanction (
Rs. in Cro
re)

Financial
Sanction (
Rs. in Cr
ore)

Financial
Sanction (
Rs. in Cr
ore)

1 ANDHR
A PRA
DESH

44.33 280.53 40.31 43.44 18.85 88.71 8.38 94.5 14.97 3.105

2 CHHAT
TISGA
RH

200.63 1698.92 19.65 32.28 68.3 38.17 6.42 21.6 8.52 1.1976

3 GUJAR
AT

94.46 1.24 5.76 8.04 13.75 0 0 12.6 1.66 0.525

4 JHARK
HAND

54.54 113.86 7.45 13.32 27.5 74.13 11.71 4.5 0.62 1.438

5 KARNA
TAKA

6.24 55.62 1.69 2.88 2.3 3.77 0.9 9 3.33 0.892

6 KERAL
A

1.36 0.00 7.45 0.84 10.1 0.86 0 6.3 2.29 0.2166

7 MADH
YA PR
ADESH

1575.11 836.21 25.07 111.24 117.3 143.39 10.3 18.9 25.99 2.5755

8 MAHA
RASHT
RA

100.54 0.00 26.42 26.4 35.75 26.61 0 8.1 12.47 1.812


9 ODISH
A

263.72 149.75 16.94 14.64 82.5 0 0 13.5 24.64 1.7765

10 RAJAS
THAN

167.68 68.86 2.03 10.8 9.2 40.34 0 0.9 3.33 4.3296

11 TAMIL
NADU

31.14 0.00 35.57 5.04 14.91 29.89 0 0.9 10.09 1.2015

12 TELAN
GANA

0 66.85 4.74 10.2 19.75 6.79 1.63 4.5 2.91 0.7305

13 TRIPUR
A

153.97 114.32 2.03 20.04 37.6 61.52 8.52 9 4.57 1.27

14 UTTAR
PRADE
SH

2.04 0.00 0.68 0.12 5.5 1.1 0 0 0.83 0.1595

15 UTTAR
AKHA
ND

26.38 0.00 8.13 0.96 7.35 0.6 0 0 3.01 0.157

16 WEST
BENGA
L

0 0.00 4.74 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

17 ANDA
MAN &
NICOB
AR

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.028

18 MANIP
UR

0 0.00 0 5.04 5.5 0 0 0 0.00 0

19 BIHAR 0 0.00 0 5.88 0 0.28 0 0 0.00 0
GRAND T
OTAL

2722.14 3386.2 208.66 311.16 476.16 516.16 47.86 204.3 119.24 21.41

*As per information from line Ministries (in case of MoJS, State wise segregation of funds not available)
*****

